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Measurements on this plan have been secured by KEAGGY from ovailable
LEGEND 7. DUCTS PENETRATING SHAFTS. (716.5.3) 1"—=11" ormain, bt EAGY sunes o ey for e gy of s
—_— DUCTS PENETRATING FIRE PARTITIONS AND FIRE-RATED CORRIDOR WALL PAINT, COVERINGS & FINISHES (STORAGE PREP ROOM, SERVERY, CAFE DINING, LOCKER ROOM & BATHROOMS) mecsurements. These v nd the desies contined herein are the propety
EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN WALLS. SEE EXCEPTION FOR STEEL DUCTS WITH NO OPENINGS INTO of KEAGGY and may not be reproduced or used by anyone, efber o or in
CORRIDORL(716.5.4) SOLID SURFACE . . \ L
EXSITING CONCRETE SHEAR WALL A DUCTS PENETRATING SMOKE BARRIERS(716.5.5) WHITE:  FRAZZE SWISS COFFEE #487 SEMI-GLOSS COUNTER TOP port, wilhut it secung th witen permision of KEAGG,
) TS PENETRATING HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES.(716.6) : , ,
B DUETS P P2 LIME: DUNN EDWARDS LIME SORBET #DESSS9 (ON WEST WALL) EXISTING TO BRASS SMITH 'ZG9930 Bl PROJECT COORDINATION FOR
NEW WALL - 5/8” TYPE ‘X’ GYPSUM BOARD OVER 8. THIS BUILDING MUST BE EQUIPPED WITH AN AUTOMATIC FIRE REMAIN. PATCH FULL SERVICE W/ 14" FOOD SERVICE DESIGN:
4"x 20 GA STEEL STUDS @ 16’ OC EXTINGUISHING SYSTEM, COMPLYING WITH (NFPA-13); THE SPRINKLER YELLOW: DUNN EDWARDS BANANA CREAM #DES395 <ON SOUTH WALL) & REPAIR AS FRONT GLASS '
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED SYSTEM SHALL BE APPROVED BY PLUMBING DIV. PRIOR TO REQ'D DAVE KEAGGY & ASSOC.

ORANGE: DUNN EDWARDS SPICED NECTARINE #DES193 (ON NORTH WALLS)

AND INSTALLATIDON. CERAMIC WALLS- DALTILE 6’x8” WHITE FIELD

’ ’ FETERIA
18” X 18" RANDOM COLOR TILE FOR CA TILE

GROUT, #SMOKE GROGT CUSTOM BL'C PROD. 3. SHOP DRAWINGS AND DEVICE SPECIFICATIONS & LOCATIONS TO

- REMAIN BE REVIEWED BY ARCHITECT OF RECORD & FIRE DEPARTMENT
EXISTING 70 REM FIELD INSPECTOR.

Bl INSTALLATION.C903.2.7) [j
Fs FLOOR SINK
Eﬂ ORANGE: DUNN EDWARDS SPICED NECTARINE  #DES193 (ON SERVERY WALLS)
FD

o FLOOR DRAIN EIRE ALARM NOTES 5] TEAL'  DUNN EDWARDS SPEARMINT #DES729 (ON EAST WALLD
) co FLOOR DRAIN CLEAN OUT 1, FIRE ALARM SYSTEM TO BE UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT

: - ﬁf&__lj WHITE:  MARLITE #P100FRP KITCHEN WALLS, TYPICAL. ADD MOULDINGS, ACCESSORIES & TRIM PIECES. PICO RIVERA, CA
(e) EXISTING (562)942-3425

2. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE DESIGN/BUILD SYSTEM APPROVAL

CABINETS & STATIONS : (CAFE DINING AREA & SERVERY)> - EXISTING TO REMAIN

6” X 6’ FOOD_SERVICE AREA FLOORING 4, FIRE ALARM TESTING TO BE PREFORMED BY SYSTEM INSTALLER
PRODUCT: DALTILE #0042 ARID GRAY IN THE PRESENCE OF LAFD FIELD INSPECTOR, PRIOR TO
GROUTMATCH CHARCOAL FROM CUSTOM BLDG. PRODUCTS DCCUPANCY
- EXISTING TO REMAIN : MW-T]  COUNTER TOP “COSMOS‘ SILESTONE:  SOLID SURFACE + INTREGAL 6 BACKSPLASH w/ ROUNDED BULLNOSE EDGE
TILE SOURCE: SPECIFIC FIRE RATED FINISHES PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS: SILESTONE MEETS THE STANDARDS FOR CERAMIC TILE, ANSI A-137, AND DIMENSIONAL GRANITE
ARIZONA TILE 1, CLASS II FLAME SPREAD INDEX: 75 MAX. ASTM C-615. SILESTONE CARRIES THE NSF LISTING FOR STANDARD S51-FOOD EQUIPMENT MATERIALS. SILESTONE IS THE ONLY
3636 E. THOMAS ROAD, PHOENIX. AZ. 602.279.4478 2 SMOKE DENSITY RATING: 450 MAX. QUARTZ SURFACE MATERIAL WITH ANTIMICROBIAL AGENT MICROBAN.
KEYNOTES 3, WOOD PARTITIONS MUST BE OF FIRE RETARDANT TREATED wOOD
. : CLASS 1 25 MaX, PROPERTY METHOD RESULTS
1. CABINET CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH THE GENERAL FLAME SPREAD OF EINISH MATERIAL WATER ABSORPTION ASTM C97 0,03,
CONTRACTOR. THE SETTING OF ALL NECESSARY BACKING AS P EXURAL STRENGTH 3ty c880 20 o
RELATED TO THEIR INSTALLATION. 1 FLOOR: ABSORBTION ASTM C37C LESS THAN 3% FLAME SPREAD ASTM E84 CLASS 1
2, WHERE ELECTRIC WORK IS SPECIFIED IN CONJUCTION WITH THE DALTILE QUARY TILE 6 X6 ABRASION RESISTANT ASTM C301 BREAKING STRENGTH __ASTM Ce48 | 480 LBF
W/ COVE BASE INDEX OF 35 OR BETTER FLAMMABILITY UL-94 6.0-6.5
CABINETRY, THE CABINET CONTRACTOR SHALL COORCINATE
THEIR WORK (CUTOUTS FOR THE SWITCHES, OUTLETS, ETC) SLIP RESISTANCE ASTM C1028.60 OR BETTER
VITH THE ELECTRICAL. CONTRACTOR ’ : ' TERRA NERA UNGLAZED 16* X16* ANSI A118.3 [fW=2]  COUNTER TOP FORMICA BLACK S09-58 MATTE FINISH (CAFE COUNTERTOPS) +6° BACKSPLASH
3. ALL FINISHES SHALL BE APPLIED ACCORDING TO THE %ﬁgg%g‘;g ;’,{SS“JCQQQ% COUNTER FACE, SUPPORTS & DOORS WHERE APPLICABLE., FORMICA #949-58 MATTE FINISH
MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS. ALL WALL AND FLOOR MORTAR AND GROUT — B
FINISHES SHALL BE APPLIED  ACCORDING TO THE . vaLLs MW=4]  CABINET LINER, FORMICA #7197-58 DOVER WHITE MATTE FINISH OR CHAMPAGNE MELAMINE LINER
MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS. U. S. GYPSUM WALL BOARD STA. SMOOTH OR EQ: ASTM C-36, @ 16 GA. STAINLESS STEEL BURNISHED +4” COVE BASE., APPLY TO FRONT COUNTER, TYPICAL.
OR EQUAL: SS-L-30D TYPE III FIRE SHIELD OR
4 S‘gguggaﬁ%‘”mm"s SHALL MEET THE LOCAL FIRE RATING EQUAL: ASTM C=36 TYPE ‘X [SGT]  BRASS SMITH INDUSTRIES, MODEL #2G9S00 BRUSH ALUMINUM POSTS w/ COUNTER TOP MOUNTINGS, HEAVY DUTY FLANGE PART

SS-L-30D TYPE III #471 & 464 w/ 3/8° TEMPERED GLASS & ADJUSTABLE BRACKETS FOR GLASS.

CLASS T ABPA PS5 39-73
FIRE RATING TEST (ASTME-84)

MARLITE FIBERGLASS REINF,
PANELS OR EQUAL:

MARLITE (F.R.P. =FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PANELS)
CLASS A= FLAMSPREAD < 15/SMOKE DENSITY <25
CLASS C= FLAMSPREAD < 165/SMOKE DENSITY <330

DAL-TILE CERAMIC TILE OR EQ: FLAMABILITY LIMITS IN AIR BY
VOLUME LOWER THAN 267 AND
UPPER 12,67 @ BOILING POINT 212
DEGREES FAHRENHEIT

5.  ALL DCCUPANCY SEPARATIONS SHALL BE OF THE FIRE
RESISTIVE CONSTRUCTION SPECIFIED IN SECTION 3023 &
SECTION 302.4, TITLE 24 UBC

NOTE: ALL ELEMENTS LISTED ABOVE TO BE PRODUCED TO SHOP DRAWINGS FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL BY OWNER, ARCHITECT &
FOOD SERVICE CDONSULTANT, GC TO PROVIDE & INSTALL ALL CUSTOM ITEMS LISTED ABOVE,

6. NOTE REGARDING FINISHES:
PLASTIC LAMINATE AT CASEWORK AND DOORS., LAY-IN CEILING
TILES, WALL COVERINGS MATERIALS AND TACKABLE SURFACES
SHALL MEET AND BE CLASSIFIED AS CLASS 11 AS SET FORTH
BY TABLE P42-A (FLAME SPREAD INDEX 26-73> OR EQUAL:

MILLWORK / HARDWARE SPECIFICATIONS

HARDWARE

SHELF STANDARDS 3 1/2” WIRE PULLS BRUSHED ALUMINUM

7. ALL INCANDECSENT LIGHT FIXTURES TO BE ON DIMMERS,

SUPPLIED BY THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR. FAUX PAINTED FINISH: CLASS A RATING, FLAME SPREAD -5 PULLS BLUM #125 SELF CLOSING OR EQ.
OR EQUAL: SCRUB ABILITY: ASTM D-2486 WASH/ SHELF CLIPS KV #233-24" & 53" OR EQ.
8. CEILING FINISHES SHALL BESMOOTH AND EASILY CLEANABLE. STAIN RESIST. ASTM D-1308-57 HINGES KV #237 OR EQ.
ROUGH TEXTURES ARE NOT PERMITTED EXCEPT IN 3, CEILING:
ADMINISTRATIVE AREAS ONLY PER SECTILN 420A.9.4. ARMSTRONG ACOUSTICAL CEILING CLASS I, FLAME SPREAD 0.25. NOTE:

1. ALL CABINET CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE OR 3/4” EXTERIOR GRADE —
MARINE GRADE PLYWOOD.

2.ALL CABINET BASE CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE OF 16 GA. GALV. METAL
FIXED TO FLOOR WITH CHANNEL SUPPORTS OF 18 CA. GALV. METAL.

ASTM E-84

FIRECODE C, SUBSURFACE BURNING
CHARACTERISTIC: CLASS I ASTM E-84
(HEALTH DEPARTMENT APPROVED)

PANELS, OR EQUAL:

U.S. GYPSUM ACOUSTICAL
CEILING PANELS, OR EQUAL:

81 INTERIOR WALL FINISHES SHALL BE SMOOTH, WATERPROOF AND
DURABLE. ROUGH TEXTURES ARE NOT PERMITTED EXCEPT IN
ADMINISTRATIVE AREAS 0ONLY. SPECIFY GYPSUM BOARD FINISH
TEXTURE; EG. ORANGE PEEL, PER SECTION 4204.9.3.

4,  CABINETS AND COUNTER TOPS:

FORMICA PLASTIC LAMINATED
PANELS OR EQUAL:

CORIAN/ AVINITE RESIN FLAME SPREAD 20, CLASS L
PLASTIC, DR EQUAL: ASTM 15 CT-1

FORMICA PLASTIC LAMINATED GRADE 30 HGE, CLASS 1/ ASTM-E-84
SHEET METAL BACKING FLAME SPREAD 20 SMOKE DENSITY 45

13. SUSPENDED ACOUSTICAL CEILING SYSTEMS ACCEPTABLE TO THE 5 METAL STUDS/ SIGNAGE BACKING CT-2

HEALTH DEPARTMENT ;
SUSPENDED CEILING SYSTEMS BY CHICAGO METALLIC CORP. :'Islg ?fréz%ssggg 330 N/ALLLY & TEMPER MAKE-UP #606375
PRODUCT ACCEPTANCE NO. PA-026 OR EQUAL - RUNNER (SERIES

1800) #1870 ICBO #19005 UNLESS SPECIFIED BY ARCHITECT ON 6. VCT @ SERVERY & DINING AREAS:

9., FLOOR FINISHES SHALL BE SMOOTH, WATERPRIOOF AND DURABLE

PER SECTION 420A.9..1 AND TABLE 420A.5.3. GRADE 50 HGE, CLASS 1

CEILING (CAFE DINING AREA, SERVERY, LOCKER ROOMS & OFFICES> - EXISTING TO REMAIN

10. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO CODORDINATE MECHANICAL AND HVAC
ITEMS IN CEILING WHERE APPLICABLE. USG SHEETROCK BRAND LAY-IN CEILING PANEL CLIMAPLUS VINYL #3270,
2'x 4’ x 1/2'. WHITE WASHABLE FINISH PER DHS APPROVAL w/ DONN #DXLA

ASTM 1264 CLASSIFICATION ASTM £84 SURFACE BURNING CHARACTERISTICS

WHITE METAL GRID.
12. METAL SUSPENSION SYSTEMS FOR LAY-IN CEILING SYSTEMS. CLASS-A FLAME SPREAD 20
GYPSUM BOARD CEILING TO BE SMOOTH & WASHABLE SURFACE. TAPED, SANDED, PRIMED AND PAINTED. POINT SPEC. &
COLOR P-1

CUSTOM MILLWORK STATIONS & CABINETS

ACHUSTICAL CEILING TILE USG. INTERITRS INC ~ GYPSUM ASTM £ 1006CLASS Z
CEILING PANELS #3270 STIPPLE WITE ICBO #1349 OOR EQUAL. A3IM £ 648 CRITICAL RADIANT FLUX CLASS I EXISTING CASH REGISTER STATIONS TO REMAIN. CUSTOM MILLWORK FABRICATOR TO RETROFIT FINISHES LISTED BELOW.
14, ALL NEW ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILES AND GRID TO BE MW—1  COUNTER TOP AT RETAIL AREA DALTILE / SILESTONE NEGRO STELLAR: SOLID SURFACE ROUNDED PHYSICAL

CHARACTERISTICS: SILESTONE MEETS THE STANDARDS FOR CERAMIC TILE, ANSI A-137, AND DIMENSIONAL GRANITE
ASTM C—615. SILESTONE CARRIES THE NSF LISTING FOR STANDARD 51-FOOD EQUIPMENT MATERIALS. SILESTONE
IS THE ONLY QUARTZ SURFACE MATERIAL WITH ANTIMICROBIAL AGENT MICROBAN.

INSTALLED BY GENERAL CONTRACTOR. DEMOLITION NOTES

1S, EXISTING SPRINKLER HEADS TO REMAIN, MODIFY AS

PEQUIRED-SEE KEYNOTE #11 BELOW. L, G.C. TO ABONDON AND SAFE-DFF ALL WATER, GAS, AND

ELECTRICAL STUB-UPS AND CONDUITS AT DESIGNATED

DEMOLISHED AND ABANDONED HOOD APRONS. PROPERTY METHOR RESULTS

16, GC TO REPAIR AND RE-SERVICE ALL EXIT SIGNS AS REQUIRED

2, G.C. TO DEMO ALL EXISTING ANCILLARY SYSTEMS., REFER WATER ABSORPTIO ASTM €97 0.03%

BY FACILITIES MAINTENANCE AND LOCAL CODES. TO SERIES FS 5.0 FOOD SERVICE DWGS FOR LOCATIONS AND FLEXURAL STREN(;?H ASTM %sao 58040 pS|
SPECIFICATIONS

17. GC IS RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING ENGINEERED FIRE LIFE : FLAME SPREAD ASTM E84 CLASS 1

SAFETY DRAWINGS, WITH ARCHITECTS APPROVAL, FOR 3. DEMO EXHAUST VENTILATOR ONLY -NO OTHER HVAC. BREAKING STRENGTH ASTM C648 480 LBF

RELOCATION AND VERIFICATION OF ALL FIRE SPRINKLER 4. EXISTING SPRINKLER HEADS TO REMAIN, MODIFY AS FLAMMABILITY UL—94 6.0-6.5

DROPS. SMOKE DETECTURS, HEAT DETECTORS AND STROBES TO REQUIRED. GC IS RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING ENGINEERED

COMPLY WITH FIRE LIFE SAFETY REQUIREMENTS AND LOCAL FIRE LIFE SAFETY DRAWINGS, WITH UNIVERSITY

APPROVALS, FOR RELOCATION AND VERIFICATION OF ALL — _ )
CODES. FIRE SPRINKLER DROPS., SMOKE DETECTORS, HEAT %?{BESETN'E%ESR’SA;?{RM‘CA #7197—-58 DOVER WHITE MATTE FINISH OR CHAMPAGNE MELAMINE LINER. AS REQ'D

DETECTORS AND STROBES TO COMPLY WITH FIRE LIFE
SAFETY REQUIREMENTS AND LOCAL CODES.

GC TO SUPPLY ENGINEERED DRAWINGS AND CALCULATIONS
FOR UNIVERSITY FACILITIES APPROVAL FOR DEMOLITION
AND CONSTRUCTION OF SUPPORTING MEMBERS SPANNING NEW
WALL OPENING SEPARATING EXISTING DISH WASHING AREA
AND EXISTING DINING AREA AT A SPAN SUFFIEIENT TO CUSTOM BURNISHED STAINLESS STEEL COVE BASE #304 GA. CUSTOM MILLWORK FABRICATOR TO INSTALL COVE

20. CEILING FINISHES SHALL BE SMOOTH & EASILY CLEANABLE. ACCOMODATE NEW DISH WASHING ACCUMULATOR EQUIPMENT. BASE AS INDICATED.

ROUGH TEXTURES ARE NOT PERMITTED EXCEPT IN SG_T
ADMINISTRATIVE AREAS ONLY PER SECTION 420A.9.4

18, GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY EXACT LOCATION OF
EXISTING FLOOORING & THE EXACT AMOUNT 0OF NEW MATERIAL

REQUIRED T FINISH THE REMODEL PER PLAN 5, MW-—4 COUNTER TOP AT ULTIMATE BAJA STATION — FOUNTAIN HEAD, TREASURE ARTIFACTS #802. CUSTOM MILLWORK

FABRICATOR TO REMOVE EXISTING TOP AND SNEEZE GUARDS. READJUST COLD/HOT PANS. REPLACE WITH NEW

COUNTER TOP & READJUST SNEEZE GUARDS.
19, GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY IF ANY UNDERCOAT SEALANT

WILL BE REQUIRED PROIR TO NEW FLOOR INSTALLATIDN.

BRASS SMITH INDUSTRIES, MODEL #7G9500 BRUSH ALUMINUM POSTS w/ COUNTER TOP MOUNTINGS, HEAVY DUTY
FLANGE PART #471 & 464 w/ 3/8" TEMPERED GLASS &  ADJUSTABLE BRACKETS FOR GLASS.

21, INTERIOR WALL FINISHES SHALL BE SMOOTH, WATERPROOF &
DURABLE, ROUGH TEXTURES ARE NOT PERMITTED EXCEPT IN
ADMINISTRATIVE AREAS ONLY. SPECIFY GYPSUM BOARD FINISH
TEXTURE; EG. ORANGE PEEL, PER SECTION 420A.9.3

NOTE: ALL ELEMENTS LISTED ABOVE TO BE PRODUCED TO SHOP DRAWINGS FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL BY OWNER,
ARCHITECT & FOOD SERVICE CONSULTANT. G.C TO PROVIDE & INSTALL ALL CUSTOM ITEMS LISTED ABOVE.

22, FLODOR FINSHES SHALL BE SMOOTH, WATERPROOF & DURABLE
PER SECTION420A.9.11 AND TABLE 420A.9.3

COUNTER FACIA FINISHES @ FOOD STATIONS - EXISTING TO REMAIN

WILSONART, BLOND ECHO #7939-38

FIRE DEPARTMENT NOTES TREEFROG PRE-FINISHED CHERRY STRAIGHT TRAIN 60604

1. CLEARLY IDENTIFY THE LOCATIONS OF THE FIRE AREAS, FIRE
WALLS, FIRE BARRIERS AND FIRE PARTITIONS ON THE PLANS,
PROVIDE COMPLETE LEGENDS AND DETAILS.(702>

FORMICA, DOVER WHITE, MATTE FINISH #7197-58

FORMICA, ZEBRANO LUXE, MATTE FINISH #9011—LX FIELD

2. FIRE RATED ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE PER TABLE 720, GENERIC W/ ACCENT STRIPS.

ASSEMBLIES OF GYPSUM HANDBOOK, HAVE LARR APPROVAL OR

ICC APPROVAL. FORMICA, PLANKED DELUX—LUXE, MATTE FINISH 6206-LX

FIELD w/ ACCENT STRIPS.

3.  SHOW THE FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE; TO INTERIOR LOT LINE;
TO CENTERLINE OF THE STREET, AND TO PROPOSED OPENING @
EAST ELEVATION, THE DISTANCE SHALL BE MEASURED AT RIGHT
ANGLES FROM THE FACE OF THE WALLS.(702)

FORMICA, HUNTER GREEN, MATTE #967-58

3 BEEE

4. ENVELOPE CEILINGS MUST SATISFY THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS WALL PAINT, COVERINGS & FINISHES

OF SECTION 714.2.1:
A, ENVELOPE CEILINGS MUST NOT BE USED TO PROVIDE FIRE

PAINTS:  BY MARTHA LIVING OR EQ., HOME DEPOT
FINISH: SEMI—-GLOSS FINISH

PROTECTION FOR BEAM AND GIRDERS SUPPORTING MORE THAN ONE -
5};?_%% %%RREDDTF;;ASRTE;%PZDT&%% ‘;_,‘333, BEARING R NON BEARING P—1 WHITE FRAZZE SWISS COFFEE #487 SEMI—GLOSS
B. STRUCTURAL MEMBERS PROTECTED ON ALL SIDED FOR THE FULL FLOOR SINK
LENGTH WITH MATERIALS HAVING THE REQUIRED P-2 GINGERROOT MSL 199 /
FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING. QUARRY TILE,
C. MEMBRANE PENETRATIONS OF STEEL, FERROUS, OR COPPER P—3 HAYSTACK MSL 069 /gb;w%(igm
CONDUITS WITH MAXIMUM 6 INCH DIAMETER SHALL HAVE THE : — -
ANNULAR SPACE PROTECTED AND MUST BE LIMITED TO 144 LEMONGRASS MSL 090 — ;\ /r -
SQUARE INCHES OF CEILING AREA. DUCT OPENINGS MUST BE LT e e - S FINISH FLOOR (VERIFY
PROTECTED BY APPROVED CEILING FIRE DAMPERS. SPARKLING BROOK MSL 148 e = Y = e WITH LOCAL CO(DE)
D. INDIVIDUAL ELECTRICAL DUTLET BOXES MUST HAVE BEEN ot e 2 [ 94
TESTED FOR USE IN FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED ASSEMBLIES WITH BOUGAINVILLEA MSL 020 ‘ '
LARR OR ICC APPROVAL. ,
WHITE: MARLITE #P100FRP KITCHEN WALLS,
S.  PENETRATIONS IN WALLS REQUIRING PROTECTED OPENINGS MUST TYPICAL. ADD MOULDINGS, ACCESSORIES & TRIM PIECES.
BE FIRESTOPPED WITH AN APPROVED MATERIAL IN ACCORDANCE PICO RIVERA, CA (562)942-3425 ’
WITH SECTION 712.31. SPACE BETWEEN PENETRATING
MATERIALSC(DESCRIBED BELOW) MUST BE DESIGNED TO PREVENT WT—1 CERAMIC WALL TILE AT COLUMNS — DALTILE EGYPTIAN GLASS,
THE MOVEMENT OF HOT FLAME OR GASES. EG—19 LAPIS 1”x1” w/ STAR GLASS  TRANSLUSCENT GROUT
" R T 2 RIS, O, SRS gy 1790 SUER L e 2000 AL GO w/
PENETRATING ITEM IS A MAXIMUM 6 INCH DIAMETER AND THE REGLET SCREED/EXPANSION  JOINT §" WIDE
AREA OF THE OPENING THROUGH THE WALL DOES NOT EXCEED
144 SQUARE INCHES. "P” TRAP
B. MEMBRANE PENETRATIONS OF MAXIMUM 2 HR FIRE RESISTANCE
RATED WALL AND PARTITIONS BY STEEL ELECTRICAL OUTLET

BOXES NOT EXCEEDING 16 SQUARE INCHES ARE PERMITTED
PROVIDED OPENINGS DO NOT EXCEED 100 SQUARE INCHES FOR
ANY 100 SQUARE FEET OF WALL AREA. OUTLET BOXES ON
OPPOSITE SIDES OF WALLS 0OR PARTITIONS MUST BE SEPARATED ‘
BY A HORIZONTAL DISTANCE OF 24 INCHES, - ~
C. WHERE WALLS ARE PENETRATED BY OTHER MATERIALS OR
WHERE LARGER OPENINGS ARE REQUIRED THAN PERMITTED IN (B>
ABOVE, THEY MUST BE QUALIFIED BY TESTS CONDUCTED IN m

ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 712.3.L.1 L
6. SMOKE AND FIRE DAMPERS MUST BE INSTALLED IN THE ¢ T ] 7 VERIFY TO
FOLLOWING LOCATIONS PER SECTIONS 716.3.1 g = -
A DUCT PENETRATIONS OF FIRE WALLS IN ACCORDANCE TO ¢ > ¢ > COMPLY WITH
SECTION 715.1.1 (& S € ) LOCAL CODE
B. DUCT PENETRATIONS OF FIRE BARRIERS, EXCEPT EXIT REGULATIONS
ENCLOSURES AND EXIT PASSAGEWAYS WHERE THEY ARE NOT ~ 5 '

ALLOWED TO PENETRATE(7163.2>

- | EXISTING FLOOR SINK 4

SCALE: NTS

34"

CUTTING BOARD

S/S BRACKETS
WITH LEDGE

6" QUARRY TILE COVE ————
BASE. SPEC. BY: ARCHITECT

~—18 GA. S/S CABINET—™

16 GA. S/S TOP,
7~ TRAY RAIL AND PLATE

|

1

SHELF OVER
CONCEALED BRACKETS
-

JL N

/— 6”

NOTE: COVE BASE

34”

f*EXlSTING TO REMAIN |

\— GALVANIZED BASE

SOLID SURFACE-—

COUNTER TOP
EXISTING TO
REMAIN. PATCH
& REPAIR AS

REQ'D

HINGED DOORS—

6" X 6" QUARRY—
TILE SPEC. BY:

HOT SERVICE COUNTER (73

36”

SCALE: NTS

/‘1/6 SIZE PANS
jr% c
e I

BRASS SMITH 'ZG9915’
EXISTING TO REMAIN

INSULATION

B

AND PLATE SHELF OVER
CONCEALED BRACKETS

AN

ARCHITECT

L_'\

34”

[*EXISTING TO REMAIN |

\ GALVANIZED BASE

SELF SERVICE COUNTER (35

S/8" GYP, BD., TYPE X, TYP,

INTERIOR FINISH

CONTINUOUS +67

EPOXY FLOORING ROLL ON
PERA INDUSTRIES POLYMERS

SCALE: NTS

«———FACE OF COUNTER BY MILLWIORK
FABRICATOR

5/8° GYP. BD., TYPE X, TYP.

EXISTING FLOOR

T T Y TA

fF—FACE 0OF COUNTER
BY MILLWORK CONTRACTOR

SEALANT BY G.C.
+6" COVED RUBBER COVE

BASE BY G.C. TILE

ROLLED ON EPOXY FLDOORING

% EXISTING FLOOR

JOP SET CABINET/CUSTOMER BASE

SEALANT BY G.C,

16 GA, BURNISHED S/8

EPOXY FLOORING ROLL ON

PERA INDUSTRIES POLYMERS

EXISTING FLDOR

i s

TILE COVE BASE CONDITIONS 8

VERAGE CUSTOMER

1 OPENING TO
FACILITATE CLAENING

AND ALLOW CROSS

VENTILATION TO

DECREASE

CONDENSATION I

I MOUTH ZONE 54‘-60"

COUNTER

] [

o

TYP, COUNTER WITHOUT

[ |

TYP., BUFFET TABLE

TRAY-RAIL-SELF-SERVICE

SELF-SERVICE

PORTABLE
SNEEZE GUARD
(EITHER SIDED

TYPICAL
CHAFING DISH

\— TYPICAL

FOLDING TABLE

SCALE: NTS

16 GA. S/S TOP, TRAY RAIL

v

AVERAGE CUSTOMER
MOUTH ZONE 54-60°

N>
N
VARIABL

ANGLED GUARD
W/ENCL. ENDS

— EMPLOYEE

ZONE ONLY

| [

TYP. COUNTER WITH TRAY

RAIL-SELF-SERVICE

SNEEZE GUARD OPTIONS (4

SCALE: NTS

3806 NORTH 30TH STREET
PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85016
TEL: 602.273.1900 FAX:602.273.9937
DAVE KEAGGY

ROBERT GINSBERG & ASSOC.

9018 LINDBLADE STREET
CULVER CITY, CA 90232
TEL: 310.815.2000 FAX: 310.841.6228

BOB GINSBERG

KENNETH L. BUTTS, AlA

124 STAGECOACH ROAD
BELL CANYON, CA 91307
TEL: 818.999.4272 FAX: 818.999.4321

KEN BUTTS

B coNSULTING ENGINEERS

SILVER ROTH & ASSOC.

5111 SOUTH FAIRFAX AVENUE
LOS ANGELES, CA 91307
TEL: 323.933.3700 FAX: 323.933.3874
FELIX ROTH ELECT. ENGINEER

COMEAU ENGINEERS, INC.

3128 ATWATER AVENUE
LOS ANGELES, CA 90039
TEL: 323.665.5946 FAX: 323.665.1478
BILL COMEAU MECH. ENGINEER

. FOOD SERVICE OPERATOR:

SODEXO CAMPUS SERVICES

FULLERTON COLLEGE

CAMPUS COMMONS BLDG. #200
321 EAST CHAPMAN AVE.
FULLERTON, CALIFORNIA 92832

ATTN: DONNA PROVOST GENERAL MNGR.
TEL: 714.732.5784  CEL: 714.371.3207

ATTN: RICK NARGI  DISRTICT MNGR.
TEL: 714.719.2731 FAX:714.744.7643

B cLenT:

FULLERTON COLLEGE

NORTH ORANGE COUNTY CCD
321 EAST CHAPMAN AVE.
FULLERTON, CALIFORNIA 92832

ATTN: ADAM M. O'CONNOR
DIRECTOR, BUDGET & FINANCE
TEL:714.992.7004 FAX:714.992.9911
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